TP120
Prepared  September 2021
By Dean Rissetto
027 477 3583
ScapeSpec Limited,
124 Halsey Street
Auckland Central 1010

Lab Number: 2244059.1
Sample Type: TURF General
Sample Type Code: S8
pH Units - - - -pH -6.3
mg/L - - - -Olsen Phosphorus -19
me/100g - - - -Potassium -1.12
%BS - - - -Potassium -8.7
MAF units - - - -Potassium -19
me/100g - - - -Calcium -5.2
%BS - - - -Calcium -40
MAF units - - - -Calcium -5
me/100g - - - -Magnesium -1.21
%BS - - - -Magnesium -9.4
MAF units - - - -Magnesium -23
me/100g - - - -Sodium -0.37
%BS - - - -Sodium -2.9
MAF units - - - -Sodium -14
me/100g - - - -CEC -13
% - - - -Total Base Saturation -61
g/mL - - - -Volume Weight -0.83
kg/ha - - - -Potentially Available Nitrogen
(15cm Depth)*
-57
µg/g - - - -Anaerobically Mineralisable N* -46
- - - -K/Mg Ratio -0.9
PRODUCT ANALYSIS_P8
Page 2 of 3
Client:
Address: Cnr Heights Road & Paerata Road
Pukekohe 2676
New Zealand Turf Management Solutions Limited Lab No:
Date Received:
Date Reported:
Quote No:
Order No:
Client Reference:
Submitted By:
2244059
19-Sep-2019
10-Oct-2019
#25
W Bowden
svgpv1
R J Hill Laboratories Limited
28 Duke Street Frankton 3204
Private Bag 3205
Hamilton 3240 New Zealand
0508 HILL LAB (44 555 22)
+64 7 858 2000
T
T
E
W
Certificate of Analysis
Analyst's Comments
Sample 1 Comment:
Cation results for turf soil samples are expressed as % base saturation levels of the C.E.C.  Alternative units (either
me/100g and MAF units) are given at the bottom of the graph.
Sample 1 Comment:
The Potentially Available Nitrogen (kg/ha) test above assumes the sample is taken to a 15 cm depth.  If the depth is 7.5 cm,
then the result reported above should be divided by two.
To calculate Potentially Available Nitrogen (as kgN/ha) for other sample depths use the reported Anaerobic Mineralisable
Nitrogen (AMN) result in the following equation:
AN (kg/ha) = AMN (µg/g) x VW (g/ml) x sample depth (cm) x 0.1
Note that the AN and AMN results reported include the readily available Mineral N (NH4-N and NO3-N) fraction, which is
typically quite low.